EN

DE

A

FR ®
A

A

RU

Es O

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren 6rtlichen Handler.

VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitat fiilhren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.
« Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemale Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiithren.

« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge miissen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflagefléache das Gesamtgewicht des Geréts und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt.

« Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungsschrauben und die Befestigungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegensténde von Kindern fern.

« Dieses Produkt ist nur fur den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an lhre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.

WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelmaRigen Absténden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entiérement le guide d’utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. S| vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites pieces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a l'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les pieces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation stre et fiable.

Mepen Hayanom ycTaHoBKW 1 cGOPKM NpoYKTaliTe PyKOBOACTBO MO ycTaHoBKe. Ecnn y Bac BO3HMKNN kakue-nBo BONPOCHI OTHOCUTENBHO MHCTPYKLMIA Ui NPeaynpeXxaeHuii, CBSkUTeCh ¢ Baluum
TnoKarbHbIM PacrpOCTPaHUTENEM 75l NIONYYEHNs MOMOLLMA.

Bhrumanue: Vicnonb3osaHme NpoayKToB, BEC KOTOPbIX NPEBbILLAET ykasaHHbI paCHETHBI BEC, MOXET NPUBECTM K HEYCTONYUBOCTY 1 BO3MOXHbIM TPaBMaM.

* Onopb! AOMKHBI BbITb YCTAHOBMEHI, Kak 3TO MOKa3aHO B MOHTaXHBIX MHCTPYKLMAX. HenpaBurbHas ycTaHoBKa MOXET MPUBECTM K MONYYEHNI0 CepbeaHbIX TPaBM.

* HeoBxoaumo ucnonb3oBaTh NPeAoXPaHNTENbHOE YCTPOICTBO U CrieLinanbHble MHCTPYMeHTbI. MpoayKT AOMKeH YCTaHaBNMBaTLCS TONbKO NPotheccoHanami.

* YBeauTech, 4To Hecyllas NOBEPXHOCTb BbIAEPXKUT BEC BCErO YCTAHOBNEHHOrO 060PYA0BAHIA 1 KOMMAEKTYOLLMX.

» HeobxoaMMo 1Cnonb3oBaTh MOHTaXHbIE BUHTbI, BXOASLME B KoMnnekT noctasku, u HE MEPETATVBATD MoHTaXHbIe BUHTLI.

* [laHHbI/ NPOAYKT COAEPXUT MarneHbkie AeTank, KoTopble MpeaCcTaBsoT ONacHoCTb YAyLIEHUS NPy NpornaTbiBaHi. Takie Aetanit HeoBXOAUMO XPaHUTL B HEAOCTYNHOM [ns AeTel MecTe.

* [laHHbI/ NPOAYKT NpeHa3HayeH TOMbKO AMs SKCrNyaTaLyy B NoMeLLeHusX. Vcrionb3oBaHns AaHHOTO MPofyKTa Ha ynLe MOXET MPUBECTY K NOMOMKE MPOAYKTA 1 MONYYEHI0 TPaBM.

BAXHO: Mepen ycraHoBKol y6eauTech, YTo Bbl nony4nnu Bce AeTanyt B COOTBETCTBUN CO CMIUCKOM KOMMNEKTYIOLMX. ECIu He XxBaTaeT kakux-nnbo feTaneil unn oH1 nonoMaHb, CBSXUTECH ¢ Bawmm
MECTHBIM PacnpoCcTpaHuTenem no BOMpocy 3amMeHbl.

TEXHWYECKOE OBCNYXUBAHUE: Heobxoznmo perynsipHo npoBepsiTh (kak MUHUMYM, pa3 B TpU MecsiLia), 4Tobbl KPOHLLTENH Bbin 3adpuKCMpOBaH, 1 ero UCnonb3oBaHue Gbino 6e3onacHbIM.

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las instrucciones o advertencias, comuniquese con su
distribuidor local.

A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

PT B

AR D

JAD

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefas que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto est4 disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esté dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugées ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.

ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

« Os suportes devem ser anexados como especificado nas instrugdes de montagem. A instalagao incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.

« Equipamentos de seguranca e ferramentas adequadas devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.

« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com seguranga o peso combinado do equipamento e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.

« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.

« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagéo. Se alguma peca estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigao.

MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

Jae sl bl Aaall g 5 galls JuaiV) ela 1 el juiatll ol el Y (e ol ol ol jladind gl @bl an 5 S 13 aandll s oSl el 08 JRlSIL culala Y1 i se) 8 els )

e il dle aay 38 N Sgan ) L) il 5all o 5581 e ST ol sl 3 Clatie g il 138 aladiul (525 3 : uias

Bhd dpadt Al () 5 Gl sas N maaa e IS8 Jalal) S g 8 el QLS ) B eiase s S dalsall )y ang

O i (a4 jaay Lo peiiall 130 S i iy Aalial) il g5 RSl Clsna aladiud Cany o

L Aaa Ll S5 5 561 035 e B sSle Slanall ol )51 IS Janis ac Al hand) of 30 B o

e plSa) (8 o i W g A8 el ALl S S paabias padial e

sy ealial) ok Laial GUEAYL Llal) ) LoD 535 8 5 pin jualic Jlo il 13 550ny o

Apads Aba) Gigaa i allaad ) J il 2 s giall 13a aladil 535 38 e i) aladiud acada il 1 e

L day e Jpanll bl ol g sally Lt Juai¥) ela 6 ciuna i 52 siia <l oS (gf i aa 8 € 1Y) S ) 8 eul) U8 el pe 48 e il g€l Al Ll (5 sins 1 il Sl qan o (g SEzala
(e A JS J8Y) o) Aadiiie 5 e 4nladin el g aSae slind) of (BiatrAdbuall

ERE PN CEIRDBRIIC. TN TOEREIAE &2 & —FH LTV BURSHEF e 3 BESICEL TSR RON T EVEL S BELV OMBOREBEEL T EahE
{rEEL,

A\ EE EETHSVEVRROERE. AREEREICEVIEEES FRCTENSBYET,

« XUV M DOEIRFEAE DIERICHE S TRUMIT TR EV RBEYIERIT T Ic K SREPERGRMES 25 | ERTTRNOBIET.
c RERBESLOBEYGEEE SRAEE WV ARG EMIDHHEZE T2 ADNREBEZITOCLLEL,

c TREARFES LT NTONBD/N\— RV 7 ORERE DV R—R Y MEREICZABEIICLTLLEL,

CREENEWNFR I ZRAL XD ZRLTHOH T ELNLIITLTRELY,

- FRGITIIRARAALSER T HBRIEDHIVNIBMA ST ENTVE T NE LGB FROF OO EVISFAICRELTIZEW,

c ARRISBEAEADHZBNELTVE T ARLZ BN CTHEAT 2L MROTEA PEREEEZEINAHIET.

BE: RBICKIH>UBRERDF TV ANRNETDIBROBFTICHEOTHERTZEL,

RO RESEVFEPRIRRDIFEI. SHRDICH ), BEFV DM DRIBEE THEECTERZEL,

RFEE: 757 NIRRT BTcsd BEIC (D75<EE 3nABIO)F Ty I LTREL,

hamood

INnstruction Manual

TV CART

PEPEPE®EE @ P 000000000000000000!

VESA Compatible
200x200 300x300
400x200 400x400
600x400 800x400
800x600 1000x600

\\ /
/A

COoCOO®@@®®@e P 000000000000000000

100"

MAX

@) ©) ©)
TV DVD CAMERA
RATED RATED \ [ RATED

100kg/220lbs (5kg/11lbs)x2 5kg/11lbs



= @%m\;@

A (x1) B (x1) C (x1) D (x1)
middle base left leg right leg left cover
rr—— 71— L
Er———1— (
S
E (x1) F (x1) G (x2) H (x2) 1 (x4)
right cover universal plate plastic cover  plastic handle caster

J (x1) K (x1) L (x1)
left column right column crank handle

EEon-o;asg; 000000000] |IEEEEEEEEE o 0000] Q;;;%
M (x1) N (x1) O(x2) P (x1)
left adapter bracket right adapter bracket top cover camera shelf
Q (x1) R (x1) S (_xl)
DVD shelf DVD shelf connecting plate

/ @)))»»»»n» ) (jm
T (x1) U (x1) V (x4) W (x3) X (x2)
connecting bar M5x40 M6x25 M4x6 M4x6

fm ( e [ o—

i Lock the brakes on the
=T casters to avoid any
CAUTION: Please hold the inner column when &HEn—H Z%?ﬂzniggllgggg ts
loosening the screws to adjust height. Adjust ‘ -
to the desired height and then tighten the

screws but leave a small gap between
screws (Z) and the outer columns. Also make
sure the left and right inner columns at the
same height.

Il

e e

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Note: Tighten the screws after
installed the connecting bar.

Y (x4) Z (x12) Al (x12) B1 (x1) C1.(xD
M6x14 M8x25 M6x8 5mm Allen key 19mm wrench
M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M5x14 M6x14 M6x30 M8x30
@m\m\mmmnm\\\\\m\ww | @ @
M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
M8x50 D5-D8 D15xDP8X5 D15xD8x15

CAUTION: After assembling the
1\ plate (F) to the columns as
shown, tighten the screws(2).

O
S

= » °




e

_______________________________________________________________________

Install the lower shelf first, then the
upper one and tighten the screws

N e e e e v

D | ‘
Q

N e e e e s

X T F

Too long Too Short

Note:

Rotate the bottom screws
counterclockwise to lock.
Rotate the bottom screws
clockwise to unlock.

£

Use the padiock to prevent
display from being stolen.
' (Padlock is not included.)

N e e e e e



\@

Note: Loosen the screw as shown, adjust the
column to the desired height using handle
and then tighten the screw.

1200mm

1250mm

1300mm

1350mm

1400mm

1450mm

1500mm

1550mm

1600mm

1650mm

1

Height markings
represent the
distance from the
floor to the center
of the TV screen.

10

Note: Loosen the screws on both support blocks
to adjust the DVD shelf to the desired height
then tighten all screws to secure.

Maintenance

¢ Check if the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals(at least every three months).
¢ Please contact your distributor if you have any questions.



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4

